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   Court File No. CV-17-589016-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES CREDITORS 

ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF BANRO CORPORATION, BANRO GROUP 

(BARBADOS) LIMITED, BANRO CONGO (BARBADOS) 
LIMITED, NAMOYA (BARBADOS) LIMITED, LUGUSHWA 

(BARBADOS) LIMITED, TWANGIZA (BARBADOS) LIMITED 
AND KAMITUGA (BARBADOS) LIMITED 

 (the “Applicants”) 

SERVICE LIST 
 

TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Suite 2100 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 
 
Ryan C. Jacobs 
Telephone: 416.860.6465 
Fax:  416.640.3189 
Email:  rjacobs@casselsbrock.com 
 
Jane O. Dietrich 
Telephone: 416.860.5223 
Fax:  416.640.3144 
Email:  jdietrich@casselsbrock.com 
 
Joseph J. Bellissimo  
Telephone: 416.860.6572 
Fax:   416.642.7150 
Email:   jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com 
 
Ben Goodis  
Telephone: 416.869.5312 
Fax:   416.640.3199 
Email:   bgoodis@casselsbrock.com  
 
Sophie Moher 
Telephone: 416.860.2903 
Email:   smoher@casselsbrock.com  
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 
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AND TO: FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 

TD Waterhouse Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

Nigel Meakin 
Telephone: 416.649.8100 
Fax:  416.649.8101 
Email:   nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com 
 
Toni Vanderlaan 
Telephone: 416.649.8100 
Fax:  416.649.8101 
Email:  toni.vanderlaan@fticonsulting.com  
 
Lizzy Pearson 
Telephone: 416.649.8100 
Fax:  416.649.8101 
Email:  lizzy.pearson@fticonsulting.com 
 
Monitor  
 

AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street  
Suite 4400  
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 
 
Wael Rostom  
Telephone: 416.865.7790 
Fax:  647.722.6736 
Email:  wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca 
 
Tushara Weerasooriya 
Telephone: 416.865.7890 
Fax:  416.865.7048 
Email:  tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Monitor 
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AND TO: MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
TD Bank Tower  
66 Wellington St. W.  
Suite 5300, Box 48 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 
 
Sean F. Collins 
Telephone: 403.260.3531 
Fax:   416.868.0673 
Email:  scollins@mccarthy.ca 
 
Christopher Langdon 
Telephone: 416.601.7781 
Telephone: +44 (0)20.7786.5700 
Fax:   416.868.0673 
Email:  clangdon@mccarthy.ca 
 
Junior Sirivar 
Telephone: 416.601.7750 
Fax:   416.868.0673 
Email:  jsirivar@mccarthy.ca 
 
Roger R. Taplin 
Telephone: 604.643.5922 
Telephone: +44 (0)20.7786.5747 
Fax:   416.868.0673 
Email:  rtaplin@mccarthy.ca 
 
Walker W. MacLeod 
Telephone: 403.260.3710 
Fax:   416.868.0673 
Email:  wmacleod@mccarthy.ca 
 
 
 
Lawyers for Baiyin International Investment Ltd./Baiyin Nonferrous Group 
Company, Limited 
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AND TO: GOODMANS  LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower  
333 Bay Street  
Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 
 
Brendan O’Neill 
Telephone: 416.849.6017 
Fax:  416.979.1234 
Email:  boneill@goodmans.ca 
 
Kari MacKay 
Telephone: 416.597.6282 
Fax:  416.979.1234 
Email:  kmackay@goodmans.ca 
 
Dan Dedic 
Telephone: 416.597.4232 
Fax:  416.979.1234 
Email:  ddedic@goodmans.ca 
 
Ryan Baulke  
Telephone: 416.849.6954 
Fax:  416.979.1234 
Email:  rbaulke@goodmans.ca 
 
Andrew Harmes  
Telephone: 416.849.6923 
Fax:  416.979.1234 
Email:  aharmes@goodmans.ca 
 
Lawyers for Gramercy Funds Management LLC 
 

AND TO: DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
 
My Chi To 
Telephone: 212.909.7425 
Email:  mcto@debevoise.com 
 
Daniel E. Stroik 
Telephone: 212.909.6621 
Email:  destroik@debevoise.com 
 
US Counsel for Gramercy Funds Management LLC 
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AND TO: WHITTEN & LUBLIN PC 
Employment Lawyers 
141 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3L5 
 
Marc W. Kitay  
Telephone:  416.640.2667 
Fax:   416.644.5198 
Email:   marc@whittenlublin.com  
 
Lawyers for the Applicant, Arnold Kondrat 
 

AND TO: HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS NEW YORK LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
 
Scott S. Balber 
Telephone: 917.542.7810 
Email:  scott.balber@hsf.com 
 
Emily Abrahams 
Telephone: 917.542.7827 
Email:  emily.abrahams@hsf.com 
 
Jared Stein 
Telephone: 917.542.7615 
Email:  jared.stein@hsf.com 
 
Counsel for Jefferies LLC 
 

AND TO: TSX TRUST COMPANY, AS COLLATERAL AGENT 
100 Adelaide Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1S3 
 
Attention: Vice President, Trust Services 
 
In its capacity as Canadian Trustee and Collateral Agent under the Note 
Indenture dated April 19, 2017 
 
 

AND TO: THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 
101 Barclay Street, Floor 7E 
New York, New York 10286 
 
Attention: Manager, Global America  
 
In its capacity as U.S. Trustee under the Note Indenture dated April 19, 2017 
 

mailto:marc@whittenlublin.com
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AND TO: EQUITY FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY 
100 Adelaide Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1S3 
 
 

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA   
Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office 
Tax Law Section 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West 
Suite 3400, P.O. Box 36 
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel:      416.973.3172 
Fax:     416.973.0810 
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Minister of National Revenue 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Office of Legal Services 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Kevin J. O’Hara 
Tel:      905.433.6934 
Fax:     905.436.4510 
Email:  kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Ministry of Finance (Ontario) 
 

AND TO: Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4 
 
Sean Zweig 
Telephone:   416.777.6254 
Fax:  416.863.1716 
Email:  zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Robert W. Staley 
Telephone:   416.777.4857 
Fax:  416.863.1716 
Email:  staleyr@bennettjones.com 
 
 
Lawyers for VR Global Partners, L.P. 
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AND TO: Kalberer LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street, 46th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
 
Kurt T. Kalberer II, Esq. 
Telephone:   1.212.266.0044 
Email:  kkalberer@kalbererlaw.com 
 
 
Lawyers for the Plaintiffs, EMA GARP Fund, L.P. and Lawrence Lepard, in the 
U.S. securities class action 
 
 

AND TO: Mr. Lawrence Lepard  
Managing Partner 
Equity Management Associates, LLC 
211 Grove Street 
Wellesley MA 02482 
 
Lawrence Lepard 
Email:  llepard@ema2.com 
 
 
 

AND TO: EMA GARP FUND, L.P. 
260 Bear Hill Road #302 
Waltham, Massachusetts  
02451 
 
 
 

 

 
  

 

 

 


